Page 1/11 www.morssmitt.comDatasheet:FDA-relays IND V1.0 June 2019
/// Plug-in industrial relay with 2 contacts
Rugged plug-in relays for extreme reliability, within long endurance applications and harsh environments
FDA
Flashing relay
Part of D-platform
Description
Plug-in electronic pulsing relay with two change-over

For example: 2.0 s. The ambient temperature is 40 degrees Celsius which is 20 degrees different compared to the standard 20 degrees
Celsius. This results in 0.4 % pulse time variation. The applied voltage is 30 % lower than the nominal voltage. This results in 1.5 % extra time
variation. The total time variation is then 0.5 % (repeatability) + 0.4 % (time variation) + 1.5 % (voltage variation) = 2.4 %. In this case the pulse
time will be between 1.95 s and 2.05 s.
Coil characteristics
Nominal power consumption During interval time < 0.2 W
During pulse time 0.73 W/VA (24 V)
0.79 W/VA (48 V)
0.84 W/VA (60 V)
0.90 W/VA (110 V)
0.98 W/VA (120 V)
1.04 W/VA (125 V)
1.62 W/VA (220 V)
Operating voltage range 0.8 - 1.1 Unom
Type Unom (VAC/DC) Umin (VAC/DC) Umax (VAC/DC) Udrop-out (VAC/DC)
FDA-024 24 19.2 26.4 2.4
FDA-048 48 38.4 52.8 4.8
FDA-060 60 48.0 66.0 6.0
FDA-110 110 88.0 121.0 11.0
FDA-120 120 96.0 132.0 12.0
FDA-125 125 100.0 137.5 12.5
FDA-220 220 176.0 242.0 22.0
Other types on request
Remarks:
•	 Umin is the must-operate voltage at which the relay has picked up in all circumstances (worst-case situation), in practice the relay picks up at a
lower voltage